
Tableau	
  1:	
  Déplacements	
  internationaux	
  de	
  Nicolás	
  Maduro	
  (2013-­‐2014)	
  
	
  

	
   	
   2013	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   2014	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   	
  

Avril	
  
(à	
  

partir	
  
du	
  
19)	
  

Mai	
   Juin	
   Juillet	
   Août	
   Sept.	
   Oct.	
   Nov.	
   Déc.	
   Janvier	
   Fév.	
   Mars	
  
Avril	
  

(jusqu’au	
  
19)	
  

Amérique	
  
latine	
  et	
  
Caraïbes	
  

Argentine	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Bolivie	
   	
   X	
   	
   X	
  (UNASUR)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Brésil	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Cuba	
   X	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   X	
   X	
  (CELAC)	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Equateur	
   	
   X	
   	
   X	
  (ALBA)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Guyana	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Haïti	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Nicaragua	
   	
   	
  
X	
  

X	
  (Petrocaribe)	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Surinam	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   X	
  (UNASUR)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
  
Trinité-­‐et-­‐
Tobago	
  

	
   	
   	
  
X	
  

(CARICOM)	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Uruguay	
   	
   X	
   	
  
X	
  

(MERCOSUR)	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Hors	
  région	
   Chine	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Biélorussie	
   	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   France	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Italie	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Portugal	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Russie	
   	
   	
   	
   X	
  (FPEG)	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

	
   Vatican	
   	
   	
   X	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

Totaux	
   	
   1	
   5	
   7	
   7	
   2	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   1	
   1	
   0	
   0	
   0	
  

Source	
  :	
  Bulletins	
  du	
  MPPRE	
  
	
  


